503516775 10/09/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3563401

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT AT REEL/FRAME NO 036044/0547				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC	, AS CC	DLLATERAL AGENT	09/28/2015			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name: BRIE	BRIDGEWAY SOFTWARE INC.					
Street Address: 6575	6575 WEST LOOP SOUTH, 3RD FLOOR					
City: BEL	BELLAIRE					
State/Country: TEX	EXAS					
Postal Code: 7740	77401					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total	: 3	Number	-			
Property Type	7074	Number	_			
	tent Number: 7974		_			
Application Number:		4001	_			
Application Number:	Application Number: 1311					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	(714))755-8290				
		•				
		e-mail address first; if that is up				
using a fax number, if provid	led; if t	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent via US Mail.			
<i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Email:	l ed; if t i IPDC		ent via US Mail.			
using a fax number, if provid	led; if ti IPDC LATH	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> DCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZC	ent via US Mail. CONA@LW.COM			
<i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	led; if ti IPDC LATH 650	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> DCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZC HAM & WATKINS LLP	ent via US Mail. CONA@LW.COM			
<i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	led; if ti IPDC LATH 650 ⁻⁷ COS	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> DCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZC HAM & WATKINS LLP TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2	ent via US Mail. CONA@LW.COM			
<i>using a fax number, if provid</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	led; if ti IPDC LATH 650 ⁻⁷ COS	<i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> DCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZC HAM & WATKINS LLP TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2 TA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	ent via US Mail. CONA@LW.COM			
using a fax number, if provid Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	led; if ti IPDC LATH 650 ⁻⁷ COS	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se DCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZC HAM & WATKINS LLP TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2 TA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626	ent via US Mail. CONA@LW.COM			
using a fax number, if provid Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE NAME OF SUBMITTER:	led; if ti IPDC LATH 650 ⁻⁷ COS	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se DCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZC HAM & WATKINS LLP TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2 TA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 053644-0027 KRISTIN J AZCONA	ent via US Mail. CONA@LW.COM			
using a fax number, if provid Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	led; if the IPDC LATH 650 TO COS	hat is unsuccessful, it will be se DCKET@LW.COM, KRISTIN.AZC HAM & WATKINS LLP TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 2 TA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626 053644-0027 KRISTIN J AZCONA /kja/ 10/09/2015	ent via US Mail. CONA@LW.COM			

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL, dated as of September 28, 2015 (this "<u>Release</u>"), is made by GCI Capital Markets LLC, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented, waived, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Mitratech Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), Vaquero Holding, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the several agents party thereto, the lenders from time to time party thereto and the several agents party thereto, including the Collateral Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Bridgeway Software, Inc., a Texas corporation (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Grantors</u>") are parties to the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Grantors executed the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2015 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 9, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 036044/0547, pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:

The Collateral Agent hereby TERMINATES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature its security interest in the Patent Collateral, including the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

The Collateral Agent agrees to provide the Grantors with any additional authorization reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Collateral Agent's security interest in the Patent Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY\7335734.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

GCI CAPITAL MARKETS LLC, as Collateral Agent)

(that By:

Name: Robert G. Tushscherer Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Patent Release]

PATENT REEL: 036826 FRAME: 0674

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL

United States Patents and Patent Applications:

Borrower/Grantor	Patent	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date/Issued</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Status</u>	Application/ Patent No.	Jurisdiction
Bridgeway Software Inc.	METHOD OF EARLY CASE ASSESSMENT IN LAW SUITS	7/5/2011	Granted	7974850	USA
Bridgeway Software Inc.	METHOD OF EARLY CASE ASSESSMENT IN LAW SUITS	1/26/2011	Filed	13/014001	USA
Bridgeway Software Inc.	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR REVIEWING AND EDITING ARTICLE- RELATED LIST	5/26/2011	Filed	13/116673	USA

NY\7335734.2

RECORDED: 10/09/2015